PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3123481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN R. VINCENT	11/20/2014
TAREK B. KAMEL	11/24/2014
SPARKY TOEWS	11/24/2014
DEJAN SUBOTIC	11/24/2014
PETER E. ZENZEROVICH	11/20/2014
JAMES SHANG KAI CHOU	11/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14553708					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

stevensp@microsoft.com Email: THOMAS C. FIALA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355791.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE HARTNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Hartness/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 12

source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 034265 FRAME: 0420 503076877

PATENT -

source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page2.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page3.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page4.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page5.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page6.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page7.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page8.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page9.ti	
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page10.	tif
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page11.	tif
source=355791.01 Executed Assignment#page12.	tif

PATENT REEL: 034265 FRAME: 0421

I <u>Benjamin R. Vincent</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER-AUTHENTICATION-BASED APPROVAL OF A FIRST DEVICE VIA COMMUNICATION WITH A SECOND DEVICE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed	. AS	SSIGN	IOR	her	eby	auth	orize	s, and	requ	iests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal re	prese	ntati	ive,	Micr	osoft	Tech	inology	Licen	sing,
	LLC.	, C)ne	Micros	oft	Way	, I	Redn	nond,	Wa	shingto	on 9	8052
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEGAL	. RI	EPRES	SENT	TATI\	/ES),	to	insert	here	in e
	pare	nthe	ses (filed o	n <u>No</u>	vem	<u>ber</u>	25,	<u> 2014</u>	and	given	Applic	ation
	No.	14/5	553,7	<u>08</u> by	the f	ollow	ving	Offi	ce <u>US</u>	- Ur	ited St	ates P	<u>atent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lemai</u>	rk Offi	<u>ce</u>) tl	his A	PPLI	ICAT	ION's	App	lication	No.,	filing
	date	, and	d Offi	ce, who	en kr	own;	,						

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n.
	•

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tonowing table for any ATELEATION DERIVATIVES after they are known,											
Application No.	Filing Date	Office									

Page 1 of 2

PA	MS Docket No.: 355791.01	
111		
		<u> </u>
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		

BaVil	11/20/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Benjamin R. Vincent	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Tarek B. Kamel</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER-AUTHENTICATION-BASED APPROVAL OF A FIRST DEVICE VIA COMMUNICATION WITH A SECOND DEVICE"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed	. <i>A</i>	ASSIG	NOR	he	reby	auth	orize	s, and	req	ues	ts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal r	epres	entat	ive,	Mic	rosoft	Tech	nology	Lice	nsir	ıg,
	LLC.	, C	ne	Micro	soft	Way	у,	Redr	nond,	Wa	shingt	on 9	980	52
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEGA	AL R	EPRE	SEN	TATI	VES),	to	insert	her	e	in
	pare	nthe	ses (filed	on <u>N</u>	ovem	<u>ıber</u>	25,	2014	and	given	Appli	cati	on
	No.	14/5	53,7	<u>08</u> by	the t	follo	wing) Off	ice <u>US</u>	- Ur	ited St	ates F	ate	<u>ent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lemai</u>	rk Off	fice) 1	this A	APPL	LICAT	TON's	App	lication	No.,	fili	ng
	date	, and	Offi	ce, wł	nen k	nown	١;							

\square was filed on $__$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n.
	•

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for ally 7 in 1 2107		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	355791.01
	XXXX		

Inventor's Signature	1/24/2014 Date
Tarek B. Kamel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Sparky Toews</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER-AUTHENTICATION-BASED APPROVAL OF A FIRST DEVICE VIA COMMUNICATION WITH A SECOND DEVICE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed	. <i>A</i>	ASSIG	NOR	he	reby	auth	orize	s, and	req	ues	ts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal r	epres	entat	ive,	Mic	rosoft	Tech	nology	Lice	ısir	ıg,
	LLC.	, 0	ne	Micro	soft	Way	у,	Redr	nond,	Wa	shingto	on 9	080	52
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEGA	L R	EPRE:	SEN	TATI	VES),	to	insert	her	e	in
	pare	nthe	ses (filed	on <u>N</u>	ovem	<u>ıber</u>	25,	2014	and	given	Applio	ati	on
	No.	14/5	53,7	<u>08</u> by	the	follov	wing) Off	ice <u>US</u>	- Ur	nited St	ates F	ate	<u>ent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lemaı</u>	rk Off	fice) 1	his A	APPL	.ICAT	TON's	App	lication	No.,	fili	ng
	date	, and	d Offi	ce, wł	nen k	nown	;							

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for ally 7 in 1 2107		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

1"/\dagger_1	\$ 20 14 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	# 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$3.8
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		TANK WAS COMMENDED TO A STOCK TO THE STOCK THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Annual control of the	······································		********
\$	3	38 C. College Control of Contr	
\$	3	· §	
3		28	
<u> </u>			3
£		April 1 miles of the control of the	
\$	3	· S	
		2	

	N ovember 24, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sparky Toews	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Dejan Subotic</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER-AUTHENTICATION-BASED APPROVAL OF A FIRST DEVICE VIA COMMUNICATION WITH A SECOND DEVICE"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	be	filed	. A	SSIGN	NOR	he	reby	auth	orize	s, and	req	ues	ts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal re	pres	entat	ive,	Micı	rosoft	Tech	nology	Lice	nsir	ıg,
	LLC.	, C)ne	Micro	soft	Way	у,	Redr	nond,	Wa	shingto	on S	980	52
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEGA	L R	EPRE:	SEN.	TATI	VES),	to	insert	her	e	in
	pare	nthe	ses (filed o	on <u>No</u>	ovem	<u>ber</u>	25,	2014	and	given .	Appli	cati	on
	No.	14/5	553,7	<u>08</u> by	the 1	follov	wing) Offi	ice <u>US</u>	- Ur	nited St	ates F	<u>ate</u>	<u>ent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lemai</u>	rk Off	<u>ice</u>) t	his A	APPL	.ICAT	TON's	App	lication	No.,	fili	ng
	date	, and	d Offi	ce, wh	en kr	nown	,							

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n.
	,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for ally 7411 Elex		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PAI	ENI ASSIGNMENS	MS Docket No.:	352791.01
	XX		

Ziver & Jan. Le invertion's Signature	11/24/2514 Date
Dejan Subotic	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Peter E. Zenzerovich</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER-AUTHENTICATION-BASED APPROVAL OF A FIRST DEVICE VIA COMMUNICATION WITH A SECOND DEVICE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed	١.	ASSIC	SNOR	he	reby	auth	orize	s, and	d re	ques	sts,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S le	gal	repre	senta	tive,	Mic	rosoft	Tech	nolog	y Lic	ensi	ng,
	LLC.	, C)ne	Micr	osoft	Wa	у,	Redi	mond,	Wa	shingt	on	980)52
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEG.	AL	REPRE	SEN	TATI	VES),	to	inser	t he	ere	in
	pare	nthe	ses (filed	on <u>I</u>	<u>loven</u>	<u>ıber</u>	25,	2014	and	given	App	licati	ion
	No.	<u>14/5</u>	53,7	<u>08</u> b	y the	follo	wing	g Off	ice <u>US</u>	- Ur	nited S	<u>tates</u>	Pate	<u>ent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lema</u>	rk O	ffice)	this	APPI	LICAT	ΓΙΟΝ's	App	licatio	ı No	., fil	ing
	date	, and	d Offi	ce, w	/hen l	cnowr	١;							

and was given Application
by the following Office
n.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tonowing table for any , at Elektronia Belay, the belay are known,					
Filing Date	Office				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 355			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's∕Si⁄an⁄ature Peter E. Zenzerovich Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>James Shang Kai Chou</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER-AUTHENTICATION-BASED APPROVAL OF A FIRST DEVICE VIA COMMUNICATION WITH A SECOND DEVICE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	be	filed	. ASS	IGNOR	hereby	auth	orizes	, and	reques	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal repr	esentat	ive, Micı	rosoft	Techr	nology	Licensi	ng,
	LLC.	, 0	ne	Microso	ft Way	y, Redr	nond,	Was	hingto	n 980)52
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEGAL	REPRE	SENTATI	VES),	to	insert	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses (filed on	Novem	ber 25,	2014	and g	given <i>A</i>	Applicat	ion
	No.	14/5	53,7	<u>08</u> by th	e follov	wing Off	ice <u>US</u>	- Uni	ted Sta	ites Pat	<u>ent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>lemai</u>	rk Office) this A	APPLICAT	TON's	Appli	cation	No., fil	ing
	date	, and	d Offi	ce, when	known	,					

\square was filed on $__$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
	".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any full block to be accounted and an extension,					
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

Page 1 of 2

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 355791.01
,		
3		
3		
3		

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

James	Nov. 20th, 2014 Date
J ames Shang Kai Chou	Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 11/25/2014